Infineon Technologies - CY37064VP44-143AXC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

14
2
I/O
14
1
I/O
14
0
N
C
G
N
D
Document #: 38-03007  Rev. *E Page 37 of 64
Ultra37000 CPLD Family
64 154 CY37064P44-154AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37064P44-154JC J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P84-154JC J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P100-154AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-154AI A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37064P44-154AXI A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-154JI J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P44-154JXI J67 44-Lead Lead Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P84-154JI J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P100-154AI A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
5962-9951902QYA Y67 44-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier Military
125 CY37064P44-125AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37064P44-125AXC A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-125JC J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P44-125JXC J67 44-Lead Lead Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P84-125JC J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P100-125AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P100-125AXC A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-125AI A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37064P44-125AXI A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-125JI J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P84-125JI J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P100-125AI A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P100-125AXI A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
5962-9951901QYA Y67 44-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier Military
5.0V Ordering Information (continued)
Macrocells
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
Document #: 38-03007  Rev. *E Page 43 of 64
Ultra37000 CPLD Family
512 125 CY37512P208-125NC N208 208-Lead Plastic Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37512P256-125BGC BG292 292-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
CY37512P352-125BGC BG388 388-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
100 CY37512P208-100NC N208 208-Lead Plastic Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37512P256-100BGC BG292 292-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
CY37512P352-100BGC BG388 388-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
CY37512P208-100NI N208 208-Lead Plastic Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37512P256-100BGI BG292 292-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
CY37512P352-100BGI BG388 388-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
5962-9952502QZC U208 208-Lead Ceramic Quad Flat Pack Military
83 CY37512P208-83NC N208 208-Lead Plastic Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37512P256-83BGC BG292 292-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
CY37512P352-83BGC BG388 388-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
CY37512P208-83NI N208 208-Lead Plastic Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37512P256-83BGI BG292 292-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
CY37512P352-83BGI BG388 388-Ball Plastic Ball Grid Array
5962-9952501QZC U208 208-Lead Ceramic Quad Flat Pack Military
5.0V Ordering Information (continued)
Macrocells
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
3.3V Ordering Information
Macrocells
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
32 143 CY37032VP44-143AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37032VP44-143AXC A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37032VP48-143BAC BA50 48-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array
100 CY37032VP44-100AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37032VP44-100AXC A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37032VP48-100BAC BA50 48-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37032VP44-100AI A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37032VP44-100AXI A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37032VP48-100BAI BA50 48-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37032VP44-100JI J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37032VP44-100JXI J67 44-Lead Lead Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Document #: 38-03007  Rev. *E Page 46 of 64
Ultra37000 CPLD Family
64 143 CY37064VP44-143AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY37064VP44-143AXC A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP48-143BAC BA50 48-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37064VP100-143AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP100-143AXC A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP100-143BBC BB100 100-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
100 CY37064VP44-100AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY37064VP44-100AXC A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP48-100BAC BA50 48-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37064VP100-100AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP100-100AXC A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP100-100BBC BB100 100-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37064VP44-100AI A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY37064VP44-100AXI A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP48-100BAI BA50 48-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37064VP100-100BBI BB100 100-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37064VP100-100AI A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP100-100AXI A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flatpack
5962-9952001QYA Y67 44-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier Military
128 125 CY37128VP100-125AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37128VP100-125AXC A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37128VP100-125BBC BB100 100-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37128VP160-125AC A160 160-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37128VP160-125AXC A160 160-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37128VP160-125AI A160 160-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37128VP160-125AXI A160 160-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
83 CY37128VP100-83AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37128VP100-83AXC A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37128VP100-83BBC BB100 100-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37128VP160-83AC A160 160-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37128VP160-83AXC A160 160-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37128VP100-83AI A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37128VP100-83AXI A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37128VP100-83BBI BB100 100-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
CY37128VP160-83AI A160 160-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37128VP160-83AXI A160 160-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
5962-9952201QYA Y84 84-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier Military
192 100 CY37192VP160-100AC A160 160-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37192VP160-100AXC A160 160-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
66 CY37192VP160-66AC A160 160-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37192VP160-66AXC A160 160-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37192VP160-66AI A160 160-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
3.3V Ordering Information (continued)
Macrocells
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code